APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DEI GRATIA INTNL SCHL TUNIYAHI MADHEPURA
BR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330365

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65352

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DEI GRATIA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,

SUKHASAN MAIN ROAD, TUNIYAHI,
MADHEPURA, - 852113

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MR. VINAY KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.AB.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID dgismadhi@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9472404550

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER [ o dismadhepura.orglwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2025/11/Affiliation-letter-2022-27-
ANY 1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/11/SOCIETIES-

APPLICABLE CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/11/noc-1.pdf

GOVT./UT



NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/ACE-
Scanner_2025_11_13-1.pdf

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/BUILDING-
CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/Fire-Safety-1.pdf

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/EXTENSION-OF-
AFFILIATION-1.pdf

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/WATER-HEALTH-
SANITATION-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dismadhepura.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/11/fee-structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dismadhepura.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/11/Annual-Calendar.pdf




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://dismadhepura.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/11/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

www.dismadhepura.org

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

www.dismadhepura.org

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MR. VINAY KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 12
TGT 20
PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MR. G. K .JHA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MR. SHIO KISHORE SINGH
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 186 166 89.24

RESULT CLASS: XII



1 2025 48 40 83.33

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 18254
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 34 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 07 & 500
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 08
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/HCct2LE40-s
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Vinay Kumar PRINCIPAL M.A-B.ED
2 Rajeev kumar Jha PGT M.sc.,B.ed
3 Sujay Kumar Amar PGT B.A. B.ed
4 Mamta Kumari TGT B.sc.B.ed.
5 Sameer Kumar Verma PGT M.sc.B.ed.
6 Pintu Kumar TGT B.A,B.ED
7 Renuka Dungdung TGT B.A.,B.ed
8 Puja Banerjee PRT B.A.,B.ed

9 Sunita Sinha PRT B.A.,B.ed



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Ruchi Kumari

Prashant Kumar Singh

Raj Kumar singh
Doli Banerjee
Ashish kumar Adarsh
Ruchi Kumari
Mukesh Kumar
Kareena Kumari
Kumari Kanchan
Rimjhim Kumari
Sabita Mandal
Seema Kumari
Suraj Kumar
Kaushlendra kumar
Balram Kumar
Niraj Kumar Bhagat
Anmol Giri

Veda Nand Mishra
Roushan kumar

Biplab Debnath

Partha Pratim Malakar

Chandan Kumairi

NADRA USMANI

SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR

Sima Kumari

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

B.A.,B.ed

B.A,, B.Lib.

M.sc,.B.ed

B.A.,B.ed

B.Com.

B.A., B.ed

B.A.,B.ed

B.A.

B.A

B.A

M.sc.B.ed

M.A., B.ed.

MCA

D.PED

B.A.,B.ed

B.sc.B.ed.

B.sc.B.ed.

B.sc.B.ed.

M.A.B.ed.

B.A.,B.ed

B.A.,B.ed

B.A.,B.ed

BCA

M.A

M.A



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Kajal Kumari

Shio Kishore Singh
sanjeev kumar verma
RAJIV RANJAN

AMIT KUMAR

RANI KUMARI

Badal Adhikary

Navneet Ranjan

Binita Raj

RIYAJUDDIN

ARPITA RAJ

SHOBHA KUMARI
VIDYA BHARTI

SUKESHI RANI

ARUN KUMAR BACHCHAN
ASHISH KUMAR SUMAN
AMBU NATH SEN
KISHAN KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR JHA
SHIWANI KUMARI
SAURABH KUMAR ANAND
DARPANA KARN

HAPPY KUMARI
MUSKAN KUMARI

NISHA KUMARI

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

B.sc

M.A

m.scC

m.sC

m.sC

M.A

B.PED-M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.SC

B.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A



60

61

62

63

SHIVANI SUMAN

NITU KUMARI

SANGITA MANDAL

SANNI KUMARI

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.sc



