APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DEI GRATIA INTNL SCHL TUNIYAHI MADHEPURA BR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330365
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65352
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DEI GRATIA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SUKHASAN MAIN ROAD, TUNIYAHI, MADHEPURA, - 852113
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MR. VINAY KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dgismadhi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9472404550

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/Affiliation-letter-2022-27- 1.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/SOCIETIES- CERTIFICATE-1.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/noc-1.pdf	

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/ACE- Scanner_2025_11_13-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/BUILDING- CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dismadhepura.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Fire-Safety-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/EXTENSION-OF- AFFILIATION-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/WATER-HEALTH- SANITATION-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dismadhepura.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/Annual-Calendar.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dismadhepura.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/11/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.dismadhepura.org
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.dismadhepura.org

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR. VINAY KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	12
	TGT	20
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR. G. K .JHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MR. SHIO KISHORE SINGH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	186	166	89.24	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1	2025	48	40	83.33
	2020	40	40	00.00

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18254
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 500
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	08
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/HCct2LE40-s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vinay Kumar	PRINCIPAL	M.A-B.ED
2	Rajeev kumar Jha	PGT	M.sc.,B.ed
3	Sujay Kumar Amar	PGT	B.A. B.ed
4	Mamta Kumari	TGT	B.sc.B.ed.
5	Sameer Kumar Verma	PGT	M.sc.B.ed.
6	Pintu Kumar	TGT	B.A,B.ED
7	Renuka Dungdung	TGT	B.A.,B.ed
8	Puja Banerjee	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
9	Sunita Sinha	PRT	B.A.,B.ed

10	Ruchi Kumari	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
11	Prashant Kumar Singh	TGT	B.A., B.Lib.
12	Raj Kumar singh	TGT	M.sc,.B.ed
13	Doli Banerjee	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
14	Ashish kumar Adarsh	PGT	B.Com.
15	Ruchi Kumari	TGT	B.A., B.ed
16	Mukesh Kumar	TGT	B.A.,B.ed
17	Kareena Kumari	PRT	B.A.
18	Kumari Kanchan	PRT	B.A
19	Rimjhim Kumari	PRT	B.A
20	Sabita Mandal	TGT	M.sc.B.ed
21	Seema Kumari	PGT	M.A., B.ed.
22	Suraj Kumar	TGT	MCA
23	Kaushlendra kumar	WELLNEES TEACHER	D.PED
24	Balram Kumar	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
25	Niraj Kumar Bhagat	PRT	B.sc.B.ed.
26	Anmol Giri	TGT	B.sc.B.ed.
27	Veda Nand Mishra	TGT	B.sc.B.ed.
28	Roushan kumar	TGT	M.A.B.ed.
29	Biplab Debnath	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
30	Partha Pratim Malakar	PGT	B.A.,B.ed
31	Chandan Kumari	PRT	B.A.,B.ed
32	NADRA USMANI	TGT	BCA
33	SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR	TGT	M.A
34	Sima Kumari	PGT	M.A

35	Kajal Kumari	TGT	B.sc
36	Shio Kishore Singh	PGT	M.A
37	sanjeev kumar verma	PGT	m.sc
38	RAJIV RANJAN	PGT	m.sc
39	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	m.sc
40	RANI KUMARI	PGT	M.A
41	Badal Adhikary	PET	B.PED-M.A
42	Navneet Ranjan	TGT	B.A
43	Binita Raj	PGT	B.A
44	RIYAJUDDIN	TGT	M.A
45	ARPITA RAJ	PGT	M.SC
46	SHOBHA KUMARI	TGT	B.A
47	VIDYA BHARTI	TGT	M.COM
48	SUKESHI RANI	TGT	M.A
49	ARUN KUMAR BACHCHAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
50	ASHISH KUMAR SUMAN	TGT	B.A
51	AMBU NATH SEN	PGT	M.A
52	KISHAN KUMAR	TGT	B.A
53	MANOJ KUMAR JHA	PGT	M.A
54	SHIWANI KUMARI	PGT	M.A
55	SAURABH KUMAR ANAND	PGT	M.SC
56	DARPANA KARN	TGT	B.A
57	HAPPY KUMARI	TGT	B.A
58	MUSKAN KUMARI	PRT	B.A
59	NISHA KUMARI	TGT	B.A

60	SHIVANI SUMAN	PRT	M.A
61	NITU KUMARI	PGT	M.A
62	SANGITA MANDAL	PRT	B.A
63	SANNI KUMARI	TGT	M.sc